## Shenzhen Harmony Technology Co., Ltd

2016-10-12

To:

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia. MD

FCC ID: 2ACJAHNBT

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that **Shenzhen Harmony Technology Co., Ltd** Product OTT has been the units used for conducting FCC compliance testing, the DoC part will be tested by FCC recognized test lab.

The result shows that the EUT has complied to unintentional Radiators requirements (15.101).

Test lab information:

• FCC - Registration No.: TW1083

WH Technology Corp.

Address: 7F., No.262, Sec. 3, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

If you have any question or concerns, pls. contact us.

Sincerely,

(signed)

Name / Title: Logan Luo

Company: Shenzhen Harmony Technology Co., Ltd

Logan Luo

Address: Block 2, Jiayuan Industrial Zone, Heping Community high-tech

park, No 2 Fuyuan Road, Fuyong, Bao'an Shenzhen China

Phone: +86-0755-81451768 Fax: +86-0755-81451528

Email: logan@harmonyelectronic.com